SNE/SNC Product Bulletin
Introduction
The Metasys SNE series network engines and SNC series
network control engines are Ethernet-based, supervisory
controllers that connect Building Automation System (BAS)
networks to IP networks.
The SNE series succeed the NAE series, and the SNC
series succeed the NCE series. This allows for the further

The Metasys system continues to be the integrating network within buildings and has now been extended to bridge the
gap between traditional control systems and the business and communication network systems of the enterprise.
Ordering information for SNE and SNC models
The SNE and SNC models listed in the following tables are also available as reconditioned models. To order a
reconditioned version add an R after the product code number.
Note: Since the SNE and SNC are new models, a reconditioned model may not be available.
Note: Additional USB integration adapters can be expected at future releases.
SNE/SNC Product Bulletin 9
Ordering information for SNE models
Table 5: SNE ordering information
Product code number Description
M4-SNExxxxx-xxx
(base features of each SNE)
SNE Supervisory Network Engine Series
Requires a 24 VAC or 24 VDC power supply. Each model includes one Ethernet
port, one RS-485 communications port, two standard USB serial ports, and one
micro-USB port (future use).
Supported IP integrations: BACnet/IP, Modbus TCP/IP, KNX IP, C-Cure/victor,
and OPC UA
Supported field bus integrations: MS/TP (RS-485) FC Bus, N2 Bus, Modbus RTU,
M-Bus, and Zettler
M4-SNE22000-0 (older model)
M4-SNE22001-0 (newer model)
Supports two local field bus device integrations with a maximum of 100 devices
on each trunk for a maximum of 200 devices per engine if only using the local
field buses. The engine supports a total of 600 devices across all integrations.
Also includes an RJ-12 connection for the FC Bus. An optional LonWorks adapter
can be connected to USB port to add LON communications. Also supports one
BACnet/IP device integration.
M4-SNE11000-0 (older model)
M4-SNE11001-0 (newer model)
Supports one local field bus device integration with a maximum of 100 devices
on the trunk. An optional LonWorks adapter can be connected to USB port to
add LON communications. Also supports one BACnet/IP device integration.
M4-SNE10500-0 (older model)
M4-SNE10501-0 (newer model)
Supports one local field bus device integration with a maximum of 50 devices on
the trunk. An optional LonWorks adapter can be connected to USB port to add
LON communications. Also supports one BACnet/IP device integration.
M4-SNE110L0-0 (older model)
M4-SNE110L1-0 (newer model)
Supports one local field bus device integration with a maximum of 100 devices
on the trunk. This model is intended for use with Metasys Server Lite (ADS-Lite-
A) software in select regions of Australia, China, Hong Kong, India, Indonesia,
Japan, Korea, Malaysia, New Zealand, Philippines, Singapore, Taiwan, Thailand,

more information about the number of devices
supported.
Accessories ordering information
Table 8: SNE accessories ordering information
Product code number or vendor
model number Description
AS-XFR100-1 Power transformer with enclosure, class 2, 24 VAC, 92 VA maximum output.
AS-XFR010-1 Power transformer, no enclosure, class 2, 24 VAC, 92 VA maximum output.
ACC-PWRKIT-1A24 Power Supply, Desktop Kit, 90-264 VAC to 24 VDC, 65 W, includes AC cord with
North American Plug.
ACC-PWRKIT-1E24 Power Supply, Desktop Kit, 90-264 VAC to 24 VDC, 65 W, includes AC cord with
European Plug.
ACC-USBLON-011 USB to LonWorks Adapter. Includes DIN Rail mounting bracket. Tested and
qualified for use on the SNE.
ACC-USBRS232-01 USB to RS-232 Adapter. Tested and qualified for use on the SNE.
1 Non-qualified adapters do not function in USB ports of the SNE.
SNE/SNC Product Bulletin 11
Table 9: SNC accessories ordering information
Product code number Description
TL-MAP1810-xx
Pocket-sized web server that provides a wireless mobile user interface to Metasys field
controllers, thermostats, and smart rooftop units. Refer to the Mobile Access Portal
Gateway Catalog Page (LIT-1900869) to identify the appropriate product for your region.
Note: The initial release only supports MAP communication with equipment
controllers connected to the FC Bus and not with the application within the SNC
(which comes at a later release).
AS-XFR100-1 Power transformer with enclosure, class 2, 24 VAC, 92 VA maximum output.
AS-XFR010-1 Power transformer, no enclosure, class 2, 24 VAC, 92 VA maximum output.
ACC-USBLON-011 USB to LonWorks Adapter. Includes DIN Rail mounting bracket. Tested and qualified for
use on the SNC.
ACC-USBRS232-01 USB to RS-232 Adapter. Tested and qualified for use on the SNC.
ACC-TBKINOUT-0
Input and Output terminal block replacement kit for SNC, CG, CV and XPM products.
Kit includes 5 of each 2, 3, and 4 position Input and Output terminal blocks. 30 terminal
blocks in total.
ACC-TBKPWFCSA-0 Replacement terminal block kit for power, FC Bus, SA Bus terminal blocks. All blocks are
removable and labeled. Kit includes 5 of each terminal block type.
MS-FCP-0 License enabling Metasys Equipment Controller Firmware Package Files required for
the Controller Configuration Tool (CCT).
TL-CCT-0 License enabling Metasys CCT software for one user.
TL-SCT-0 System Configuration Tool software for local installations. New project software for
sites that do not have a previous version of SCT installed.
TL-SCT-6 System Configuration Tool software for local installations. Upgrade software for
previous SCT versions being upgraded to the latest release.
1 Non-qualified adapters do not function in USB ports of the SNC.
Third-party integration accessory ordering information
Table 10: M-Bus accessories ordering information
Product Code Number Description
SIS-MBUSSCLL-0E M-Bus level converter for up to 100 unit loads; 24 VAC/VDC (RS-232 connection);
requires ACC-USBRS232-0 adapter
SIS-MBUSNCLL-0E M-Bus level converter for up to 100 unit loads; 24 VAC/VDC (IP connection)